Home Care Average Length of Stay (months) by Package Level and Rem

Package Level

State/Territory Remoteness Area
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
NSW Major Cities of Australia 2.6 23.7 3.6
Inner Regional Australia 2.7 21.8 3.2
Outer Regional Australia 2.9 23.6 3.2
Remote Australia 29.6
Very Remote Australia 34.4
NSW Total 2.7 23.2 3.4
VvIC Major Cities of Australia 3.0 27.5 2.8
Inner Regional Australia 1.9 27.1 3.2
Outer Regional Australia 3.5 31.2 3.4
Remote Australia 31.4
VIC Total 2.8 27.7 3.1
QLD Major Cities of Australia 4.3 17.8 2.9
Inner Regional Australia 2.6 18.3 2.6
Outer Regional Australia 1.2 20.5 4.0
Remote Australia 25.3
Very Remote Australia 29.1
QLD Total 3.4 18.9 2.9
WA Major Cities of Australia 3.1 18.1 3.7
Inner Regional Australia 1.2 19.8 5.0
Outer Regional Australia 20.9
Remote Australia 0.1 24.7
Very Remote Australia 0.1 28.9
WA Total 2.4 19.4 3.9
SA Major Cities of Australia 3.4 23.6 3.4
Inner Regional Australia 3.1 18.0 3.8
Outer Regional Australia 3.9 23.7
Remote Australia 27.3
Very Remote Australia 49.2
SA Total 3.4 22.8 3.4
TAS Inner Regional Australia 3.8 29.8 1.8
Outer Regional Australia 4.2 30.7 2.1
Remote Australia 34.1
Very Remote Australia 40.1
TAS Total 3.9 30.5 2.0
ACT Major Cities of Australia 18.4 2.0
Inner Regional Australia 17.6
Outer Regional Australia 17.6
ACT Total 18.3 2.0
NT Outer Regional Australia 30.7
Remote Australia 44.6
Very Remote Australia 57.4
NT Total 45.3

Australia Total 2.9 23.1 3.2



Home Care Average Length of Stay (months) by Package Level and Rem

State/Territory

NSW

NSW Total
VIC

VIC Total
QLD

QLD Total
WA

WA Total
SA

SA Total
TAS

TAS Total
ACT

ACT Total
NT

NT Total
Australia Total

Remoteness Area

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia

Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia
Very Remote Australia

Level 1

7.5
7.4
7.6

7.5
8.3
8.2
15.2
16.4
8.7
7.5
6.3
8.7

7.3
4.7

1.5

4.4
8.9
10.4
8.5

9.1
7.9
8.1

11.4

8.2

15.4

154

2.7

2.7
7.9

Level 2

Package Level

23.8
22.4
23.6
35.0
46.6
23.5
28.5
26.4
28.8
21.8
27.9
20.2
19.5
22.7
29.6
36.4
21.1
19.8
18.9
19.6
21.2
27.1
20.0
23.8
20.4
25.3
23.1
58.9
23.5
26.9
28.5
29.4
25.0
27.6
22.7
16.3
17.1
21.6
25.0
27.1
26.7
26.2
23.7

Level 3
5.5
4.9
5.5
16.4

5.4
4.8
5.9
6.0
8.8
5.4
5.8
5.3
4.8
0.4
1.2
5.5
2.4
1.4
1.1
4.0
6.5
2.3
6.5
3.2
2.8
2.8

5.7
7.5
9.0

8.1
1.5
0.0

1.3

7.0

7.0
53



Home Care Average Length of Stay (months) by Package Level and Rem

State/Territory

NSW

NSW Total
VIC

VIC Total
QLD

QLD Total
WA

WA Total
SA

SA Total
TAS

TAS Total
ACT

ACT Total
NT

NT Total

Remoteness Area

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia

Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia
Very Remote Australia

Level 1

9.6
8.7
9.5

9.3
10.0
7.6
9.5
5.7
9.2
9.3
6.8
6.8
5.8
1.5
7.6
9.1
4.2

9.6
8.8
8.3
12.4
7.7
3.8
7.2
8.2
10.6
11.6
8.7

10.9
4.1
6.5
6.5
5.2

23.7
23.7
23.7

Level 2

Package Level

22.3
20.4
23.2
29.5
32.1
21.9
28.0
25.0
32.3
28.1
27.6
19.5
18.7
21.4
26.3
27.8
20.1
19.5
20.4
23.8
17.4
18.4
19.9
21.6
18.7
22.4
26.6
35.0
21.6
27.0
22.4
19.2
15.6
24.9
21.7
19.2
20.4
21.3
22.7
31.3
35.7
29.3

Level 3

7.0
6.8
5.7
4.7
3.1
6.7
7.1
8.8
9.3
12.3
7.8
6.0
6.6
6.1
5.7
5.7
6.2
4.2
3.9
3.5
4.8
6.2
4.1
9.0
9.0
5.6
4.8
2.0
7.7
8.9
8.0
6.8

8.5
4.4
3.7
3.7
4.3
10.3
4.9
5.5
7.3



Australia Total 9.1 22.7 6.7

NOTES

1. The Home Care Packages Program commenced on 1 August 2013 and replaced the former commi

2. Average months are based on the time from admission to discharge. Current Home Care clients ¢

3. A discharge occurs when a client transfers level or changes service provider.

4. Data are based on the location of the recipient's residence. Postcodes that span more than one r¢
Geography Standard (ASGS): Correspondences, July 2011.

5. Clients with unknown State or unknown/invalid Postcode are not reported.



oteness - 2013-14

Level 4

17.1
15.0
14.4
17.4
21.6
16.0
18.3
20.5
16.8
28.5
18.8
14.4
14.9
14.2
14.5
17.3
14.5
12.4
12.1
11.2
12.8
15.6
12.3
18.6
17.8
14.2
14.2

0.4
17.5
17.6
17.9

9.9

17.5
14.3
16.5
16.5
14.6
16.4
18.6
14.8
16.5
154

Total

22.0
20.0
21.0
27.5
30.8

21.3
25.2
24.9
26.6
30.9

25.2
16.5
17.1
18.6
23.0
26.2

17.4
15.6
16.4
16.6
20.3
25.7

16.3
22.2
17.7
21.6
24.9
45.1

21.5
26.6
27.9
32.7
40.1

27.5
16.7
17.2
17.2

16.7
26.6
40.9
51.2

39.7

20.8



oteness - 2014-15

Level 4

17.7
15.5
15.8
17.0
15.8
16.7
18.5
18.0
19.0
23.3
18.4
16.3
17.4
17.5
18.9
17.8
16.9
12.0
12.6
14.7
14.0
13.7
124
16.9
16.6
15.1
13.2
19.4
16.4
18.3
18.3

7.5

18.0
17.5
12.6
13.1
16.6
16.7
16.8
14.5
16.2
15.9

Total

21.8
20.3
21.4
32.1
40.5

214
25.6
23.7
25.9
20.8

25.1
18.6
18.4
20.9
27.5
31.5

19.5
15.7
15.1
16.6
17.3
23.5

15.9
21.9
19.2
22.6
20.4
52.9

21.6
23.6
24.9
26.1
25.0

24.2
19.9
14.2
15.2

18.9
22.9
25.3
25.1

24.3

21.1



oteness - 2015-16

Level 4

18.1
17.1
17.9
16.3
14.8
17.7
18.8
19.6
18.6
17.9
19.0
17.3
17.5
18.5
14.8
16.9
17.5
13.6
13.0
13.9
11.9
14.2
13.5
15.7
14.3
12.5
13.4

7.4
14.7
22.3
20.0
28.8

3.7
21.9
11.7

9.6

9.8
114
17.0
18.0
13.3
16.7

Total

20.1
18.6
20.7
23.6
23.4

19.7
24.5
22.1
27.5
25.8

24.1
18.0
17.5
19.9
22.4
24.1

18.5
15.8
15.8
17.3
14.9
16.4

15.9
19.8
17.4
19.3
20.8
29.1

19.4
24.0
20.3
19.4

9.7

22,5
15.8
14.3
14.9

15.6
20.4
27.8
31.1

25.3



16.8 20.0

unity packaged care programs - CACPs, EACH and EACH Dementia packages.
ire excluded.

amoteness area are apportioned as per ABS 1270.0.55.006 - Australian Statistical



