Home Care Average Length of Stay (months) by Package Level and Rem

State/Territory	Remoteness Area		Package Level		
		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	
NSW	Major Cities of Australia	2.6	23.7	3.6	
	Inner Regional Australia	2.7	21.8	3.2	
	Outer Regional Australia	2.9		3.2	
	Remote Australia		29.6		
	Very Remote Australia		34.4		
NSW Total		2.7	23.2	3.4	
VIC	Major Cities of Australia	3.0	27.5	2.8	
	Inner Regional Australia	1.9	27.1	3.2	
	Outer Regional Australia	3.5	31.2	3.4	
	Remote Australia		31.4		
VIC Total		2.8	27.7	3.1	
QLD	Major Cities of Australia	4.3	17.8	2.9	
	Inner Regional Australia	2.6	18.3	2.6	
	Outer Regional Australia	1.2	20.5	4.0	
	Remote Australia		25.3		
	Very Remote Australia		29.1		
QLD Total		3.4	18.9	2.9	
WA	Major Cities of Australia	3.1	18.1	3.7	
	Inner Regional Australia	1.2	19.8	5.0	
	Outer Regional Australia		20.9		
	Remote Australia	0.1	24.7		
	Very Remote Australia	0.1	28.9		
WA Total		2.4	19.4	3.9	
SA	Major Cities of Australia	3.4	23.6	3.4	
	Inner Regional Australia	3.1	18.0	3.8	
	Outer Regional Australia	3.9	23.7		
	Remote Australia		27.3		
	Very Remote Australia		49.2		
SA Total		3.4	22.8	3.4	
TAS	Inner Regional Australia	3.8	29.8	1.8	
	Outer Regional Australia	4.2	30.7	2.1	
	Remote Australia		34.1		
	Very Remote Australia		40.1		
TAS Total		3.9	30.5	2.0	
ACT	Major Cities of Australia		18.4	2.0	
	Inner Regional Australia		17.6		
	Outer Regional Australia		17.6		
ACT Total	·		18.3	2.0	
NT	Outer Regional Australia		30.7		
	Remote Australia		44.6		
	Very Remote Australia		57.4		
NT Total			45.3		
Australia Total		2.9	23.1	3.2	

Home Care Average Length of Stay (months) by Package Level and Rem

State/Territory	Remoteness Area		Packag	e Level
	Remoteness Area	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3
NSW	Major Cities of Australia	7.5	23.8	5.5
	Inner Regional Australia	7.4	22.4	4.9
	Outer Regional Australia	7.6	23.6	5.5
	Remote Australia		35.0	16.4
	Very Remote Australia		46.6	
NSW Total		7.5	23.5	5.4
VIC	Major Cities of Australia	8.3	28.5	4.8
	Inner Regional Australia	8.2	26.4	5.9
	Outer Regional Australia	15.2	28.8	6.0
	Remote Australia	16.4	21.8	8.8
VIC Total		8.7	27.9	5.4
QLD	Major Cities of Australia	7.5	20.2	5.8
	Inner Regional Australia	6.3	19.5	5.3
	Outer Regional Australia	8.7	22.7	4.8
	Remote Australia		29.6	0.4
	Very Remote Australia		36.4	1.2
QLD Total		7.3	21.1	5.5
WA	Major Cities of Australia	4.7	19.8	2.4
	Inner Regional Australia		18.9	1.4
	Outer Regional Australia	1.5	19.6	1.1
	Remote Australia		21.2	4.0
	Very Remote Australia		27.1	6.5
WA Total		4.4	20.0	2.3
SA	Major Cities of Australia	8.9	23.8	6.5
	Inner Regional Australia	10.4	20.4	3.2
	Outer Regional Australia	8.5	25.3	2.8
	Remote Australia		23.1	2.8
	Very Remote Australia		58.9	
SA Total		9.1	23.5	5.7
TAS	Inner Regional Australia	7.9	26.9	7.5
	Outer Regional Australia	8.1	28.5	9.0
	Remote Australia	11.4	29.4	
	Very Remote Australia		25.0	
TAS Total		8.2	27.6	8.1
ACT	Major Cities of Australia	15.4	22.7	1.5
	Inner Regional Australia		16.3	0.0
	Outer Regional Australia		17.1	
ACT Total	J	15.4	21.6	1.3
NT	Outer Regional Australia		25.0	
	Remote Australia	2.7	27.1	7.0
	Very Remote Australia	217	26.7	, 10
NT Total	1 S. J. T. S. Hotel A. Modernia	2.7	26.2	7.0
Australia Total		7.9	23.7	5.3

Home Care Average Length of Stay (months) by Package Level and Rem

State/Territory	Remoteness Area		Package Level		
		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	
NSW	Major Cities of Australia	9.6	22.3	7.0	
	Inner Regional Australia	8.7	20.4	6.8	
	Outer Regional Australia	9.5	23.2	5.7	
	Remote Australia		29.5	4.7	
	Very Remote Australia		32.1	3.1	
NSW Total		9.3	21.9	6.7	
VIC	Major Cities of Australia	10.0	28.0	7.1	
	Inner Regional Australia	7.6	25.0	8.8	
	Outer Regional Australia	9.5	32.3	9.3	
	Remote Australia	5.7	28.1	12.3	
VIC Total		9.2	27.6	7.8	
QLD	Major Cities of Australia	9.3	19.5	6.0	
	Inner Regional Australia	6.8	18.7	6.6	
	Outer Regional Australia	6.8	21.4	6.1	
	Remote Australia	5.8	26.3	5.7	
	Very Remote Australia	1.5	27.8	5.7	
QLD Total		7.6	20.1	6.2	
WA	Major Cities of Australia	9.1	19.5	4.2	
	Inner Regional Australia	4.2	20.4	3.9	
	Outer Regional Australia		23.8	3.5	
	Remote Australia		17.4	4.8	
	Very Remote Australia	9.6	18.4	6.2	
WA Total		8.8	19.9	4.1	
SA	Major Cities of Australia	8.3	21.6	9.0	
	Inner Regional Australia	12.4	18.7	9.0	
	Outer Regional Australia	7.7	22.4	5.6	
	Remote Australia	3.8	26.6	4.8	
	Very Remote Australia	7.2	35.0	2.0	
SA Total		8.2	21.6	7.7	
TAS	Inner Regional Australia	10.6	27.0	8.9	
	Outer Regional Australia	11.6	22.4	8.0	
	Remote Australia	8.7	19.2	6.8	
	Very Remote Australia		15.6		
TAS Total		10.9	24.9	8.5	
ACT	Major Cities of Australia	4.1	21.7	4.4	
	Inner Regional Australia	6.5	19.2	3.7	
	Outer Regional Australia	6.5	20.4	3.7	
ACT Total		5.2	21.3	4.3	
NT	Outer Regional Australia		22.7	10.3	
	Remote Australia	23.7	31.3	4.9	
	Very Remote Australia	23.7	35.7	5.5	
NT Total		23.7	29.3	7.3	

Australia Total 9.1 22.7 6.7

NOTES

1. The Home Care Packages Program commenced on 1 August 2013 and replaced the former commi

- 2. Average months are based on the time from admission to discharge. Current Home Care clients a
- 3. A discharge occurs when a client transfers level or changes service provider.
- 4. Data are based on the location of the recipient's residence. Postcodes that span more than one re Geography Standard (ASGS): Correspondences, July 2011.
- 5. Clients with unknown State or unknown/invalid Postcode are not reported.

oteness - 2013-14

00011000	
	Total
Level 4	
17.1	22.0
15.0	20.0
14.4	21.0
17.4	27.5
21.6	30.8
16.0	21.3
18.3	25.2
20.5	24.9
16.8	26.6
28.5	30.9
18.8	25.2
14.4	16.5
14.9	17.1
14.2	18.6
14.5	23.0
17.3	26.2
14.5	17.4
12.4	15.6
12.1	16.4
11.2	16.6
12.8	20.3
15.6	25.7
12.3	16.3
18.6	22.2
17.8	17.7
14.2	21.6
14.2	24.9
0.4	45.1
17.5	21.5
17.6	26.6
17.9	27.9
9.9	32.7
5.5	40.1
17.5	27.5
14.3	16.7
16.5	17.2
16.5	17.2
16.5 14.6	16.7
16.4	26.6
18.6	40.9
14.8	51.2
16.5	39.7
15.4	20.8

oteness - 2014-15

oteriess -	2014-13
	Total
Level 4	rotar
17.7	21.8
15.5	20.3
15.8	21.4
17.0	32.1
15.8	40.5
16.7	21.4
18.5	25.6
18.0	23.7
19.0	25.9
23.3	20.8
18.4	25.1
16.3	18.6
17.4	18.4
17.5	20.9
18.9	27.5
17.8	31.5
16.9	19.5
12.0	15.7
12.6	15.1
14.7	16.6
14.0	17.3
13.7	23.5
12.4	15.9
16.9	21.9
16.6	19.2
15.1	22.6
13.2	20.4
19.4	52.9
16.4	21.6
18.3	23.6
18.3	24.9
7.5	26.1
	25.0
18.0	24.2
17.5	19.9
12.6	14.2
13.1	15.2
16.6	18.9
16.7	22.9
16.8	25.3
14.5	25.1
16.2	24.3
15.9	
10.0	

oteness - 2015-16

oteness - 1	2015-16
Level 4	Total
18.1	20.1
17.1	18.6
17.9	20.7
16.3	23.6
14.8	23.4
17.7	19.7
18.8	24.5
19.6	22.1
18.6	27.5
17.9	25.8
19.0	24.1
17.3	18.0
17.5	17.5
18.5	19.9
14.8	22.4
16.9	24.1
17.5	18.5
13.6	15.8
13.0	15.8
13.9	17.3
11.9	14.9
14.2	16.4
13.5	15.9
15.7	19.8
14.3	17.4
12.5	19.3
13.4	20.8
7.4	29.1
14.7	19.4
22.3	24.0
20.0	20.3 19.4
3.7	9.7
21.9	22.5
11.7	15.8
9.6	14.3
9.8	14.9
11.4	15.6
17.0	20.4
18.0	27.8
13.3	31.1
16.7	25.3

unity packaged care programs - CACPs, EACH and EACH Dementia packages. re excluded.

emoteness area are apportioned as per ABS 1270.0.55.006 - Australian Statistical